7.7 The Objector first met with the Agent on 20 June 2019. At this meeting the Objector 

indicated that the cost of relocating/replacing its ready-mix plant (in accordance with 

the principles in Tamplins Brewery Ltd. v County Borough of Brighton (1971) 22 P. & 

C.R. 746) would be in the order of one million eight hundred thousand to two million 

pounds (£1,800,000 to £2,000,000). The Agent indicated that they had received similar 

valuation advice from The Wood Group (however, this advice has not been disclosed 

to the Objector despite several requests for it). 

7.8 The Objector also indicated the cost of total extinguishment of its business under the